TALUK OFFICE, TENKASI

Date: 13-03-2024

FORM - D

(Form of License under Sub- section (1) of Section 6 of the Madras Public Buildings Licensing Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 of 1965) referred to rule 6 of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing) Rule 1966.

LICENCE

Licence No: 09-2024

Fee Rs-4000/-(Rupees FourThousand Only)

(As per S.B.I.Tenkasi, Challan No:20240129009136, Date: 29-01-2024)

Licence. is. Hereby granted to The Correspondend , CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, Ambasamudram – Tenkasi Main Road, Survey No.-291/1, keela Ambur Village, Tenkasi Taluk Tenkasi District for the purpose and in respect of the building specified in the statement below for the period mentioned hereunder subject to the condition renewal of sanitary certificate and Fire safety certificate on due dates.

The period of Validity of the License Renewal shall be from . 01-01-2024 to 31-12-2027

V.PATTAMUTHU TAHSILDAR_GEN.REV_TENKASI.TALUK_TKS.DT

Statement to Accompany The License

Location of the Building(Door No. Street name and Name of Place)	Purpose for Which the building is licensed to be used as a public Building	No.of Persons to be accommodated
The Correspondend , CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, Ambasamudram – Tenkasi Main Road, Survey No 291/1, keela Ambur Village, Tenkasi Taluk Tenkasi District	SCHOOL Bullding Middle Athens Are East Bethel Are West Canon Are Canteen	2800 Persons (Two Thousand Eight Hundred only) 1500 Persons (Two Thousand five Hundred only) 1500 Persons (Two Thousand five Hundred only) 200 Persons (two Hundred only)

V.PATTAMUTHU TAHSILDAR_GEN.REV_TENKASI.TALUK_TKS.DT TAHSILDAR

To

The Correspondend, ,
CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,
Ambasamudram - Tenkasi Main Road,
Survey No.-291/1, keela Ambur Village,Tenkasi Taluk Tenkasi District

Form of Application under sub section (1) / sub section (2) of section 4 of the Madras Public Buildings (licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 at 1965) referred to in rule 3 of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966.

From

The Correspondent / Secretary,
CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,
Ambai – Tenkasi Road
Keela Ambur, Tenkasi Taluk,
Tenkasi District.

To

The Tahsildar, Taluk Office, Tenkasi.

Sir,

I intend / to use the existing building which is situated in the site or plot of land, Cambridge International School, Sy.No. 291 / 1, Ambai – Tenkasi Road, Ward No. 8, Keela Ambur Panchayat, Tenkasi Taluk and specified in the statement enclosed as a public building for a period of 3 years from 15. 02. 2024 to 14. 02. 2027.

- 2. The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and the Purpose for which it is to be used or is being used as public building are also furnished in the statement accompanying this Application.
 - 3. I enclose a Chelan for Rs.
- 4. I also enclose a certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed form furnished by the Collectorate Panel Engineer, GRADE I A, Reg. No. D. Dis. 15146 / 2002 dt. 09. 04. 2002 Er. M. Adam, B.E., Civil Engineer, Main Road, Singampathu, Kalakad.

Dated:

Signature of the Owner/Occupier of the Building. CORRESPONDENT

CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL SENIOR SEC. SCHOOL, KEELAMBUR

Affiliated to CBSE, NEW DELHI

2. Chalan for Rs.

Enclosures: 1. Statement.

towards the Application No. 1931193

3. Certificate of Structural Soundness.

"Explanation": Separate application shall be made in respect of each building.

Statement Accompanying FORM A

1. Door No. of the Building

4 BLOCKS, CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,

2. Location (Street, Ward No., Name of Place, : i.e., Corporation / Municipality / Panchayat : Union / Township / Contonment

Ambai-Tenkasi Road, Ward No. 8,

Keela Ambur Panchayat,

Tenkasi Taluk, Tenkasi District

3. Year of Construction

2018, 2019

4. Approximate cost of construction as per Current rates.

Rs. 70,00,00,000/ Plinth Areas 71,900 Saft.

Purpose for which the building is being used or proposed to be used.

SCHOOL PURPOSE with all facilities & Toilets

6. Purpose for which the building has hitherto been used.

Same as above.

7. Details of construction of the building (particulars of the foundation soil, specifications of the various parts under)

: Hard Gravel Soil 2.00 m depth

RCC framed Structures

(1). Foundation

RCC Columns & R.R. Masonry in C.M.

(2). Basement

RCC Columns & R.R.Work in Cement

(3). Superstructure

RCC columns & Brickwork in Cement

4). Floor and Roof are to be given

: Cement Floor, RCC Slab

8. Period for which the license is required

3 Years, from 15. 02. 2024 to 14. 02. 2027

9. Number of persons to be accommodated

6000 Nos.

Dated: 10.02.2024.

Signature of Engineer GRADE 1 A

Alhaj. Er. M. ADAM, B.E.,

Collectorate Panel Engineer GRADE-I A D. Dist. No. 15146/2002 dt. 9.4.2002 Main Road, Singampathu, Kalakad Tirunelyeli Dist. Cell: 9442260986

Cell: 94895 19986

10. Certified that no additions or alterations have been made to the existing building or portion of the Building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain fresh license in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain fresh license if the purpose for which the license was granted for the use of the building or a portion of the building originally is changed or altered subsequently.

Dated:

Signature of the Owner/Occupier of the Building.

CORRESPONDENT
CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAI 2
SENIOR SEC.SCHOOL, KEELAMBUR
Affiliated to CBSE, NEW DELHI
Affiliation No. 1931193

FORM B

Form of Certificate of Structural Soundness under Sub- Section (4) of Section 4 of the Tamilnadu Public Building (Licensing) Act. 1965 (Tamilnadu Act . 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 4 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966 and G.O. M.S. No. 393 School Education Department dated 11. 09. 1997.

I CERTIFY that I have inspected the building, CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, 4 BLOCKS, Ambai - Tenkasi Road, Ward No. 8, Keela Ambur Panchayat, Tenkasi Taluk, Tenkasi District, mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features:

1) Foundation:

i) Depth below Ground Level : 2.00 m.

ii) Nature of soil met with at foundation level : Hard Gravel Soil.

iii) Pressure at foundation 2.00 Kg / Sq.cm

iv) Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation : 5.00 Kg/Sq.cm

2) Superstructure:

Maximum stress in the most critical : RCC Framed Structures section of masonry and concrete 2.00 Kg/Sq.cm

Nature of Masonry and its safe : RCC Columns & Brick work in Cement

permissible stress : 5.00 Kg/Sq.cm

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to Indian Standard Institute Loading Standards 875 (Latest Version) and other relevant Indian Standard Code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A License may be granted for the period of 3 years from 15. 02. 2024 to 14. 02. 2027 both inclusive.

Dated: 10. 02. 2024

Registration : D. Dis. 15146 / 2002

No.: dt. 09. 04. 2002.

Category: GRADE IA.

Address : ALHAJ. ER. M. ADAM, B. E.,

Civil Engineer & Valuer, Main Road, Singampathu, Kalakad - 627 501,

Tirunelveli District.

Signature of Engineer GRADE 1 A

Alhaj. Er. M. ADAM, B.E.,

Collectorate Panel Engineer GRADE-I A D. Dist. No. 15146/2002 dt. 9.4.2002 Main Road, Singampathu, Kalakad Tirunelveli Dist. Cell: 9442260986

Cell: 94895 19986

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the Building – D.No. Street and Name Of the Place	Age of Bldg.	Number of Storeys	Short descrip tion of struct- ures, steel, RCC framed or load bear- ing masonry	Purpose for which the building is certified for use	The period for which the building will be struc- turally sound	Number of persons to be accomo- dated
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL	6 Yrs 5 Yrs	Two	RCC framed Structure	SCHOOL PURPOSE	3 years	6000 Nos.
SCHOOL 4 BLOCKS,				with all facilities &	from 15. 02. 2024 to	as detailed below
Sy. No. 291 / 1,				Toilets	14. 02. 2027	Delow
Ambai–Tenkasi Road,				Middle-Athens Arc- 2800 Nos. East-Bethel Arc - 1500 Nos. West-Canon Arc - 1500 Nos.		
Ward No. 8, Keela Ambur Pand	chayat,				Canteen	- 1500 Nos. - 200 Nos.
Tenkasi Taluk,					Total	- 6000 Nos.

Date: 10.02.2024.

Tenkasi District

Signature of Engineer GRADE IA

Alhaj. Er. M. ADAM, B.E., Collectorate Panel Engineer GRADE-I A D. Dist. No. 15146/2002 dt. 9.4.2002 Main Road, Singampathu, Kalakad Tirunelveli Dist. Cell: 9442260986

FORM C DECLARATION

I, M. Adam, B.E., do hereby declare that I possess the qualification and experience specified in the Table to rule II of the Madras Public Buildings Licensing Act, 1966 for issuing the Certificate of Structural Soundness of the building covered by this certificate.

Place : Kalakad.

Dated: 10. 02. 2024.

Regn. No. : D. Dis. 15146 / 2002

dt. 09. 04. 2002.

Category: GRADE I A.

Address : HAJI. ER. M. ADAM, B. E.,

Civil Engineer & Valuer, Main Road, Singampathu,

Kalakad - 627 501. Tirunelveli District Signature of Engineer GRADE IA

Alhaj. Er. M. ADAM, B.E., Collectorate Panel Engineer GRADE-I A D. Dist. No. 15146/2002 dt. 9.4.2002 Main Road, Singampathu, Kalakad Tirunelveli Dist. Cell: 9442260986

Cell: 94895 19986